 1
Document Identifier: DSP0239 2
Date: 2017-12-17 3
Version: 1.5.0  4
Management Component Transport Protocol 5
(MCTP) IDs and Codes  6
Supersedes: 1.4.0 7
Document Class: Normative 8

The following is an overview of the different sets of codes and identifiers (enumeration values) that are 107
specified in this document: 108
 MCTP message type codes 109
Collection of the message type codes used for MCTP messages 110
 MCTP physical medium identifiers 111
Collection of identifiers for the different types of physical media that have been defined 112
 MCTP physical transport binding identifiers 113
Collection of identifiers for the specifications that define the operation, formatting, addressing, 114
and encapsulation of MCTP packets over different physical media 115
 MCTP host interface type identifiers 116
Collection of identifiers for the different physical interfaces used to transfer MCTP packets 117
between the host and the management controller 118
2 Normative references 119
The following referenced documents are indispensable for the application of this document. For dated or 120
versioned references, only the edition cited (including any corrigenda or DMTF update versions) applies. 121
For references without a date or version, the latest published edition of the referenced document 122
(including any corrigenda or DMTF update versions) applies. 123
DMTF specifications are available at http://www.dmtf.org/standards/published_documents. Unless 124
otherwise specified, values defined in this document apply to all published DMTF Standard versions of 125
the particular referenced DMTF specification. 126
DMTF DSP0134, SMBIOS Reference Specification 127
DMTF DSP0222, Network Controller Sideband Interface (NC-SI) Specification 128
DMTF DSP0235, NVMe (NVM Express) Management Messages over MCTP Binding Specification 129
DMTF DSP0236, Management Component Transport Protocol (MCTP) Base Specification 130
DMTF DSP0237, Management Component Transport Protocol (MCTP) SMBusI
2
C Transporting Binding 131
Specification 132
DMTF DSP0238, Management Component Transport Protocol (MCTP) PCle VDM Transport Binding 133
Specification 134
DMTF DSP0241, PLDM Over MCTP Binding Specification 135
Management Component Transport Protocol (MCTP) IDs and Codes  DSP0239
8 Published Version 1.5.0
DMTF DSP0253, MCTP Serial Transport Binding Specification 136
DMTF DSP0254, MCTP KCS Transport Binding Specification 137
DMTF DSP0261, NC-SI Over MCTP Binding Specification 138
ISO/IEC Directives, Part 2, Rules for the structure and drafting of International Standards, 139
PCI-SIG, PCI Express Base Specification 1.1, PCleV1.1, March 28, 2005, http://pcisig.com/specifications 141
PCI-SIG, PCI Express Base Specification 2.0, PCleV2.1, March 4, 2009, http://pcisig.com/specifications 142
PCI-SIG, PCI Express Base Specification 3.0, PCleV3.0, November 10, 2010, 143
PCI-SIG, PCI Express Base Specification 4.0, PCleV4.0, October 5, 2017, http://pcisig.com/specifications 145
NXP Semiconductors, I
2
C-bus specification and user manual, Rev. 6, 4 April 2014 146

DSP0239 Management Component Transport Protocol (MCTP) IDs and Codes
Version 1.5.0 Published 9
6 MCTP Message Type codes 166
Table 1 defines the values for the Message Type field for different message types transported through 167
MCTP. 168
NOTE A device that supports a given message type may not support that message type equally across all busses 169
that connect to the device. 170
Table 1 – MCTP Message Types 171
Message Type
Message
Type
Code Description
MCTP Control 0x00 Messages used to support initialization and configuration of MCTP
communication within an MCTP network, as specified in DSP0236
Platform Level Data
Model (PLDM)
0x01 Messages used to convey Platform Level Data Model (PLDM) traffic
over MCTP, as specified in DSP0241.
NC-SI over MCTP 0x02 Messages used to convey NC-SI Control traffic over MCTP, as
specified in DSP0261.
Ethernet over MCTP 0x03 Messages used to convey Ethernet traffic over MCTP. See
DSP0261. This message type can also be used separately by other
specifications.
NVM Express
Management Messages
over MCTP
0x04 Messages used to convey NVMe (NVM Express) Management
Messages over MCTP, as specified in DSP0235.
Vendor Defined – PCI 0x7E Message type used to support VDMs where the vendor is identifed
using a PCI-based vendor ID. The specification of the initial
Message Header bytes for this message type is provided within this
specification. The specification of the format of this message is
given in DSP0236. Otherwise, the message body content is
specified by the vendor, company, or organization identified by the
given vendor ID.
Vendor Defined – IANA 0x7F Message type used to support VDMs where the vendor is identifed
using an IANA-based vendor ID. This format uses an "Enterprise
Number" that is assigned and maintained by the Internet Assigned
Numbers Authority (IANA), www.iana.org, as the means of
identifying a particular vendor, company, or organization. The
specification of the format of this message is given in DSP0236.
Otherwise, the message body content is specified by the vendor,
company, or organization identified by the given vendor ID.
Reserved all other Reserved
Management Component Transport Protocol (MCTP) IDs and Codes  DSP0239
10 Published Version 1.5.0
7 MCTP physical medium identifiers 172
Table 2 defines a set of numbers that correspond to different media types that can be used with MCTP. 173
The identifier is primarily used to identify which physical addressing format is used for MCTP packets on 174
the bus. 175
Table 2 – MCTP physical medium identifiers 176
Physical Media Identifier Description
0x00 Unspecified
0x01 SMBus 2.0 100 kHz compatible
0x02 SMBus 2.0 + I
2
C 100 kHz compatible
0x03 I
2
C 100 kHz compatible (Standard-mode)
0x04 SMBus 3.0 or I
2
C 400 kHz compatible (Fast-mode)
0x05 SMBus 3.0 or I
2
C 1 MHz compatible (Fast-mode Plus)
0x06 I
2
C 3.4 MHz compatible (High-speed mode)
0x07 Reserved
0x08 PCIe 1.1 compatible